University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

2-27-1976

Correction -- Flathead Lakers Association is not symposium sponsor

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Correction -- Flathead Lakers Association is not symposium sponsor" (1976). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 26978. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/26978

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

sale/rb 2-27-76 state + cs +

--CORRECTION--FLATHEAD LAKERS ASSOCIATION IS NOT SYMPOSIUM SPONSOR

MISSOULA --

The Flathead Lakers Association will not be one of the sponsors of a symposium at the University of Montana dealing with Indian water rights and the legal aspects of those rights. The symposium will be Wednesday, March 3, at UM.

Dr. Richard L. Konizeski, professor of watershed management in the UM School of Forestry, who is the symposium coordinator, said the Flathead Lakers Association had no part in the symposium preparation and will not participate in the symposium. He said any Flathead Lakers who attend Wednesday's symposium would do so only as interested individuals.

Konizeski also said F. Lloyd Ingraham, Ronan, who will participate in Wednesday's symposium, does not represent the Flathead Lakers Association. Ingraham is counsel for the Montanans Opposing Discrimination.

A news release from UM Information Services previously indicated that the Flathead Lakers Association would be one of the sponsors of Wednesday's symposium and that Ingraham is counsel for the Flathead Lakers Association.

The UM School of Forestry is sponsoring Wednesday's symposium in cooperation with various Montana Indian reservations; the National Congress of American Indians; the UM Department of Native American Studies; Montanans Opposing Discrimination; the Montana State Natural Resources Agency, and the Office of Solicitor for Indian Affairs, U.S. Department of the Interior, Washington, D.C.